
McPherson (Kan.) (31-7, 19-7 KCAC) -vs- Friends (Kan.) (20-19, 8-18 KCAC)
2021-04-18 at Wichita, KS (Westside Athletic Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddock, Blake (1)
Loss: Milledge, Mattingly (1)
Save: Reynolds, Zach (1)
HBP: Reynolds, Zach, Eggleston, Austin
PB: Fowler, Joshua, Robinson, Hunter, Coogan, John, Eggleston, Austin, Hockett, Ricky, Kuzminsky, Wes, Armbrister, Nijai
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
McPherson (Kan.) 1 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 9 11 1
Friends (Kan.) 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 0

McPherson (Kan.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pearson, Jake 3b 6 2 2 1 0 3 0
Nelson, Noah 1b 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Johnson, Trevor c 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Lux, Kyle rf 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
    Fowler, Joshua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Canar, James 2b 3 1 1 4 0 1 0
    Grim, Sammy 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Robinson, Hunter dh 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Wood, Tyler ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Shabry, Jonah lf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Ramirez, Giovanni cf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Maddock, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reynolds, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 11 8 9 10 0

2B: Lux, Kyle (1); Robinson, Hunter (1)
HR: Canar, James (1); Pearson, Jake (1)
SH: Wood, Tyler (1)
SB: Ramirez, Giovanni (1)
HBP: Canar, James (1)
E: Johnson, Trevor (1)

Friends (Kan.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rivera, Elerie ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Escamilla, Eric lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Coogan, John 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Berard, Jared 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kuzminsky, Wes rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Armbrister, Nijai dh 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Coyt, Max 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Pryce c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Hernandez, Jared 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Engberg, Sam cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Milledge, Mattingly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eggleston, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hockett, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 6 2 6 5 0

2B: Engberg, Sam (1); Kuzminsky, Wes (1)
HR: Anderson, Pryce (1)
HBP: Engberg, Sam (1)

McPherson (Kan.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddock, Blake (W, 1) 5.0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 18 20 5 6 71
Reynolds, Zach (S, 1) 4.0 3 0 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 14 18 2 3 60
Totals 6 2 2 6 5 0 0 1 0 32 38 7 9 131

Friends (Kan.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Milledge, Mattingly (L, 1) 4.0 9 8 8 2 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 3 2 91
Eggleston, Austin 4.0 2 1 1 7 3 1 0 1 0 11 19 2 1 84
Hockett, Ricky 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
Totals 11 9 9 9 10 1 0 1 0 35 45 6 3 188



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jake Pearson homered(2) to left on a 1-1 count 0 0
Noah Nelson struck out looking 0 0
Trevor Johnson struck out swinging 0 0
Kyle Lux struck out looking 0 0

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Elerie RIVERA flied out to center(8) 0 0
Eric ESCAMILLA struck out swinging 0 0
Jared BERARD grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
James Canar struck out swinging 0 0
Hunter Robinson flied out to left(7) 0 0
Tyler Wood grounded out to first(3-1) 0 0

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Wes KUZMINSKY doubled to left-center 0 0
Nijai ARMBRISTER reached on a walk 0 0
Max COYT reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Wes KUZMINSKY advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Nijai ARMBRISTER was forced out(4-6) 0 0
Pryce ANDERSON grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 0
Max COYT advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Jared HERNANDEZ struck out looking 0 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Jonah Shabry reached on a walk 0 0
Giovanni Ramirez flied out to center(8) 0 0
Jake Pearson struck out swinging 0 0
Noah Nelson singled to shallow right 0 0
Jonah Shabry advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Trevor Johnson singled to right 0 0
Jonah Shabry Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Noah Nelson advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Kyle Lux singled to third 1 0
Noah Nelson advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Trevor Johnson advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
James Canar hit a grand slam(2) to left on a 0-0 count 1 0
Noah Nelson Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Trevor Johnson Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Kyle Lux Scored, on the batted ball 4 0
Hunter Robinson reached on a walk 4 0
Tyler Wood reached first on the fielder's choice 4 0
Hunter Robinson was forced out(4-6) 4 0

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Sam ENGBERG flied out to right(9) 4 0
Elerie RIVERA grounded out to short(6-3) 4 0
Eric ESCAMILLA flied out to shallow left(7) 4 0



McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Jonah Shabry popped out to first(3) 4 0
Giovanni Ramirez singled, up the middle 4 0
Giovanni Ramirez advanced to second, on a stolen base 4 0
Jake Pearson singled to left-center 4 0
Giovanni Ramirez advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 0
Noah Nelson singled to right 4 0
Giovanni Ramirez Scored, on the batted ball 5 0
Jake Pearson advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 0
Trevor Johnson flied out to shallow left(6) 5 0
Kyle Lux doubled to left-center 5 0
Jake Pearson Scored, on the batted ball 6 0
Noah Nelson advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 0
James Canar grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 6 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Jared BERARD grounded out to third(5-3) 6 0
Wes KUZMINSKY flied out to center(8) 6 0
Nijai ARMBRISTER flied out to left-center(7) 6 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
EGGLESTON now in to pitch, replacing MILLEDGE 6 0
Hunter Robinson doubled to deep center 6 0
Tyler Wood reached on a walk 6 0
Jonah Shabry lined into a (4-6) double play 6 0
Giovanni Ramirez singled to shallow center 6 0
Tyler Wood advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 0
Jake Pearson flied out to shallow center(6) 6 0

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Max COYT grounded out to third(5-3) 6 0
Pryce ANDERSON homered(1) to left-center on a 0-2 count 6 0
Jared HERNANDEZ reached on a walk 6 0
Sam ENGBERG doubled to deep left 6 0
Jared HERNANDEZ Scored, on the batted ball 6 1
Elerie RIVERA lined out to second(4) 6 1
Eric ESCAMILLA grounded out to third(5-3) 6 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Noah Nelson reached on a walk 6 1
Trevor Johnson grounded into a (6-3) double play 6 1
Kyle Lux struck out looking 6 1

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Reynolds now in to pitch, replacing Maddock 6 1
Jared BERARD grounded out to short(6-3) 6 1
Wes KUZMINSKY grounded out to second(4-3) 6 1
Nijai ARMBRISTER reached on a walk 6 1
Max COYT singled to left-center 6 1
Nijai ARMBRISTER advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 1
Pryce ANDERSON reached first on the fielder's choice 6 1
Nijai ARMBRISTER was forced out(5) 6 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score



James Canar hit by pitch 6 1
Grim pinch running for Canar 6 1
Hunter Robinson reached on a walk 6 1
Sammy Grim advanced to second 6 1
Tyler Wood hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (5-3) 6 1
Sammy Grim advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 1
Hunter Robinson advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 1
Sammy Grim Scored 7 1
Hunter Robinson advanced to third 7 1
Jonah Shabry reached on a walk 7 1
Giovanni Ramirez reached on a walk 7 1
Jonah Shabry advanced to second 7 1
Jake Pearson struck out looking 7 1
Noah Nelson grounded out to first(3) 7 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Grim moves to 2B 7 1
Jared HERNANDEZ grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 7 1
Sam ENGBERG hit by pitch 7 1
Elerie RIVERA reached first on the fielder's choice 7 1
Sam ENGBERG was forced out(6-4) 7 1
COOGAN pinch hitting for ESCAMILLA 7 1
John COOGAN reached on a walk 7 1
Elerie RIVERA advanced to second 7 1
Elerie RIVERA advanced to third, on Trevor Johnson's wild throw(E2) 7 1
Jared BERARD struck out swinging 7 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
ESCAMILLA came in to play LF, COOGAN goes out 7 1
Trevor Johnson flied out to center(8) 7 1
Kyle Lux reached on a walk 7 1
Fowler pinch running for Lux 7 1
Sammy Grim reached on a walk 7 1
Joshua Fowler advanced to second 7 1
Hunter Robinson reached first on the fielder's choice 7 1
Joshua Fowler advanced to third, on the batted ball 7 1
Sammy Grim was forced out(3-6) 7 1
Tyler Wood struck out swinging 7 1

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Lux came in to play RF, Fowler goes out 7 1
Wes KUZMINSKY reached on a walk 7 1
Nijai ARMBRISTER singled to second 7 1
Wes KUZMINSKY advanced to second, on the batted ball 7 1
Max COYT grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 7 1
Wes KUZMINSKY advanced to third, on the batted ball 7 1
Pryce ANDERSON struck out swinging 7 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
HOCKETT now in to pitch, replacing EGGLESTON 7 1
Jonah Shabry struck out looking 7 1
Giovanni Ramirez flied out to left(7) 7 1
Jake Pearson struck out looking 7 1

Friends (Kan.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
Jared HERNANDEZ flied out to center(8) 7 1



Sam ENGBERG singled to left-center 7 1
Elerie RIVERA struck out looking 7 1
Eric ESCAMILLA reached on a walk 7 1
Sam ENGBERG advanced to second 7 1
Jared BERARD flied out to right(9) 7 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


